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THE
OLD FARMER’S ALMANAC

APRIL 6-12,1987
Tree buds open, and so do the skies.

First quarter of the moon April 6 (Mon ) Gen Robert E Lee surrendered at
Appomattox Courthouse, Va , April 9,1865 Average length of days for the week,
12 hours, 56 minutes First American public library opened m Peterborough,
N H April 9, 1833 Nathanael Herreshotf patented the first western type cata
maran April 10 1877 Palm Sunday April 12 Bks/i/ii/iuss that ain't he oivnonu
is mni/i'sfi/

Ask the Old Farmer. The original settlers of Connection
apparentK liked to tack the v\ ord him/ onto the namesof their
towns Danburv Waterbun and so on Just what is a burv 7

C M , Granb\ Conn
7 lie s affix ns it is ns,,/ m town name s is mereh/a form of the wont
borough wini h oiisinall\/ meanl 'a fortified plan' ’

Home Hints: luj llowtr bulbs now Luton, or during tin Unit that
lliti art in bloom

OLD FARMER'S WEATHER FORECAST
New England: Sunny with seasonable temperatures at beginning of week mid-
week very told end of week mild, rain south
Greater New York-New Jersey: Showers with seasonable temperatures at begin
mng of week midw eek very cold, end of week snow
Middle Atlantic Coastal: Beginning of week sunnv and mild, ram north midweek
snow with very cold temperatures end of week sunnv and warm, ram north

(AM Rights Reserved Yankee Publishing Incorporated, Dublin NH 03444)

Keister’s Middleburg
Livestock Auction

Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, March31,1987
Report Supplied by PDA

vealers 87.00100, Prime 112.00,few
Good 65.0075, Standard and Good
75-100 lbs. 54.0060, few Utility 6080
lbs. 45.00-52.00. Farm Calves:
Holstein Bulls 90125 lbs. 70.0090,
mostly 80.00-85, Holstein Heifers
90120 lbs. 73.00100.00.THE MARCH 24 REPORT

SHOULD READ; CHOICE
STEERS (INSTEAD OF GOOD)
62.00-65.85:

HOGS577...US No. 1,215-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 51.25-52.75, 1-2
210245 lbs. 50.0051, 2-3 200250 lbs.
48.5049.75, 2-4 200270 lbs. 47.60
48.50. US No. 1-3 280650 lbs. sows
40.0043, 2-3 270-550 lbs. 35.0040.00.
Boars 35.0038.00.

FEEDER PIGS 440...US No. 1-3
2035 lbs. feeder pigs 36.00-47,35-50
lbs. 45.0052,5060 lbs. 51-60.50 all
per head.

CATTLE 411...PDA. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market:
Slaughter cows mostly weak to
|I.SO lower. Few High Choice &

Prime si. steers 64-66.25, Choice
1050-1600 lbs. 59.5064, Good 55.00
60, Choice holsteins 55-59.50, Good
51.0053.00. Choice si. heifers 56.75-
61.75, one 65.35, few Good 54.00
55.00. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial si. cows 44.5048, couple
49.00. Cutter& Boning Utility 40.00
45, Canner & Low Cutter 35.50-40,
Shells down to 31.50. Few Choice si.
bullocks 5064.50. Yield Grade No.
1, 1175-2130 lbs. si. bulls 5060.35.
Feeder Cattle: Few Large Frame
No. 2,375-425 lbs. steers 61.0065.00.
Few Medium Frame No. 1, 400650
lbs. heifers 53.00-60.00. Few
Medium Frame No. 1, 430630 lbs.
bulls 55.0065.00.

CALVES 168...Few Choice

SHEEP 32...Choice 4085 lbs.
spring si. lambs 86.00120.00.
Slaughter ewes (few) 15.00-37.00.

GOATS 28...Large 35.0053.00,
Small Kids 12.0028.00 - all per
head.

New Wilmington
Livestock Auction

NewWilmington, Pa.
Monday, March90,1987
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 260...PDA, Compard
with last Monday’s market:

HAY & STRAW
SALE

12:00Noon
Every Wednesday

Westend of Avondale
at the intersection of
Baltimore Pike and
Route 41.

Harvey Z. Martin
215-268-3604
(Office)
215-445-5303
(Residence)
aocoooooopooooc

SPECIAL SALE
EASTER LAMBS, BOATS,

FEEDER CATTLE
Chickens, Rabbits & Eggs

THURS., APRIL 9,12 NOON
Hay Sale -11 A.M.

CHAMBERSBURGLIVESTOCK SALES, INC.
1-81, Exit 5, Wayne Ave.,

Chambersburg, PA 17201
717-263-5932,717-263-9251

OUR BUSINESS IS
SERVICE TO FARMERS

Let us help you build a
successful marketing program!

Vs • in •

Call:
717-761-2740
800-382-1356

Grains & ivestock
• Forward Contracting • Hedging Services

fFA COMMODITY FUTURES SERVICE. INC.

Slaughter cows about steady.
Couple Choice si. steers 60.00&61,
Good, individual 55.75, few Good &

Choice holsteins 53.50-55.75, few
Standard 49.50-54.00. Couple
Choice si. heifers 58&59.75, few
Good 51.50-53.25,Standard 46-50.75,
few Utility 42.50-44.50. Breaking
Utility & Commercial si. cows 44-
46.25, individual 47.75, Cutter &

Bon. Utility 41.00-46, Caiuier St Low
Cutter 35.5041.50, Shells down to
33.00. Good, individual si. bullock
53.75, few Standard 49-51.50. Few
Yield Grade No. 1,1820-2095lbs. si.
bulls 53.25-55.75. Feeder Cattle:
Medium & Large Frame No. 1,380-
545 lbs. steers 59-66.50, few 640-880
lbs. 49.25-58.00. Medium & Large
Frame No. 1, 330-520 lbs. heifers
56.00-66,540-805 lbs. 47.50-55.50.

CALVES 383...Few Choice
vealers 88.00-97, few Good 70.00-80,
Standard and Good 125-140 lbs.
63.00-72, 90-120 lbs. 55.0082, 6585
lbs. 46.00-56, Utility 5085 lbs. 20.00-
33.00. Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls
90-135 lbs. 60.00-70, Hols. Heifers
85-120 lbs.59.0080.00.

HOGS 360...8arr0ws and gilts .25
to .50 higher. US No. 1-2 225-255 lbs.
49.50-50.50, 1-3 220-255 lbs. 47.50
49.25, 2-3 215-260 lbs. 46-47.60, 1-3
180-190 lbs. 40.50-45.00. Sows about
steady. US No. 1-3 360-735 lbs. sows
39.00- Boars 33.50-39.50.

FEEDER PIGS 12...Few US No.
1-3 4040 lbs. feeder pigs 30.00-44.00
—allper head.

SHEEP 113...High Choice and
Prime 70-90 lbs. spring iambs
86.00- 90-100 lbs. 81.00-87, Choice
60-85 lbs. 76.00-84, few Good 50-60
lbs. 60.00-72, couple lots mixed
Good & Choice 91&94 lbs. Shorn
lambs 65.00&79.00. Slaughter ewes
18.00-

GOATS 4...Few 17.00-19.00 all
per head.

Grantsville Livestock 1
Grantsville, Maryland
Saturday, Mar. 28,1987

Large: 40-50; Medium: 35-40.
HOGS: Top Barrows & Gilts

47.25-49.00; Heavy Butcher 45.00
46.75; Light Butcher 42.00-46.00;

Come Learn About
Advanced Biological

Concept*

| April 8
HHarvest Drive Restaurcm

9:30-12:00 Proper Soil Nutrition
1:00-2:45 Livestock Nutrition

Dinner isProvided
For reservations call
(215) 932-5423

You can grow nontoxic forages on your
farm at a low cost, and result in better
healthfor you and your livestock.

P.S. Also selling live bacteria to unlock
nutrients in your soil.

Butcher Sows 38.00-42.00; Feeder
Shoats 38.0081.00.

VEAL: Choice St Prime 82.00-
90.00; Choice & Prime Heavy 78.00-
84.00; Choice St Prime light 82.00-
90.00; Good 72.0080.00; Standard
61.0089.00; Utility 58.0080.00; Bull
60.0084.00.

SHEEP St LAMBS: Spring
Lambs up to 97.80; Choice 72.00-
80.00; Good 68.00-70.00; Slaughter
Ewes 18.00-26.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers:
Choice 59.0082.50; Good 57.00-
59.00; Standard 53.00-56.75; Utility
49.0082.00.

HEIFERS: Choice 58.0080.00;
Good 54.0088.00; Standard 50.00-
53.00; Utility42.0046.00.

COWS: Commercial 43.2547.00;
Utility 39.0043.00; Canner St Cutter
34.0088.00.

BULLS: Commercial St Good
51.0084.00; Cutter St Utility 46.00-
50.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE:
Yearling Steers: Choice & Fancy
62.0088.00; Good 60.00-66.00;
Medium 57.0081.00.

STEER CALVES: Choice &

Fancy 74.00-79.00; Good 68.00-
72.00; Medium59.0085.00.

HEIFER CALVES: Choice St
Fancy 60.00-71.00; Good 52.00-
58.00; Medium 48.0083.00; Inferior
& Common 38.0045.00.

Jersey Shore
Livestock Market, Inc.

Auction every Thursday
at4:00 p.m.
April 2,1987

Jersey Shore, Pa.
Report suppliedby Auction

Return to Farm Calves 60.00
100.00.

Good Veal 60.0080.00.
Common Veal 44.0059.00.
Choice Steers 60.00-64.00.
Good Steers 55.0061.00.
Common Steers 44.00-54.00.
Commercial Cows 39.00-49.00.
Canners-Cutters 36.00-44.00.
Shells 33.0037.00.
Choice Heifers 56.00-58.00.
Good Heifers 48.0055.00.
Common Heifers 38.0047.00.

Good Feeders 55.00-65.00.
Common Feeders 30.00-54.00.
Bulls 42.00-53.00.
Good Hogs 48.00-49.85.
Heavies 45.00-47.00.
Sows 36.00-41.00.
Roughs 32.00-43.00.
Eggs .30-.66/doz.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, April 1

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers:

Steady. Choice to prime 62.00-
65.00; Good to Choice 56.00-61.00;
Medium 50.00-55.00. Heifers;
Choice 55.00-57.25; Good 50.00-
54.00; Medium 45.00-49.00. Cows
Good Run, $1 lower. High Yield
42.00- Average 38.0(M1.00;
Big Middle 35.00-37.00; Fatty Herf.
34.00- Shelly 33.00 down. Fat
Bulls: Steady. Good 51.00-53.75;
Medium 47.00-50.00. Veal Calves
Heavy Calves $5 higher. Choice
85.00- Good 75.00-80.00;
Medium 65.00-74.00; Farm Hfrs.
60.00- Farm Bulls 80.00-95.00;
Light Calves 52.00-59.00; Weak
Calves 51.00 down. Lambs: Few
offered. Medium to Good 67.00-
76.00.

STOCKER: Very Active. Steers
400-550 lbs. Choice 66.00-70.00;
Good 60.00-65.00; Medium 54.00-
59.00; Culls 53.00 down. 600-850 lbs.
Choice 60.00-64.00; Good 55.00-
59.00; Medium 50.00-54.00; Dairy
Type 50.000-53.00. Heifers- (All
Weights): Choice 58.00-62.00; Good
52.00- Medium 45.0051.00.
Dairy Cows to $635. Springing
Heifers small $4005500. Open
Heifers 50.00-65.00. Pigs Hd. 20-40
lbs. 43.00-54.00; 5060 lbs. 48.00-
56.00. Shoats by lb. 145-160 lbs.
43.00- Slaughter Hogs: $1.50
lower. 200-215 lbs. 45.5046.50; 245-
265 lbs. 46.0047.50. Sows Good run,
$2 higher. 500-700 lbs. 40.0043.25;
400475 lbs. 37.00-39.00. Bulls Good
51.00- Medium 46.00-50.00.

Special Feeder Cattle Sale next
week, April 8, 7 p.m.

CAiffLE-HOGS- *:
j SOYBEANS - CORN j
:

* Futures & Options
: Call For Information On

Hedging & Trading
i * Same location for 18 years. •

I ROSENTHAL I
i & COMPANY j
* 2200 Hamilton St. •

• Allentown, PA 18104 j
215-821-8111

PA 800-322-9274
;... .All.other areas J

ATTENTION TOBACCO FARMERS
Garden Spot Tobacco Auction extends their appreciation to all
farmers and buyers who supported us during the past tob-
acco marketing season. We tried to do the best job possible to
overcome the obstacles in marketing the 1986 tobacco crop.
A major goal was accomplished at the end of the season when
a new company was represented at the auction. This was a
significant achievement and one which we hope can be built
upon in future years. The more companies which are active
in our market, the more stability and opportunities will be
available to you the farmer. Again, we thank you for your
support and we look forward to working with you in the
future.

GARDEN SPOT TOBACCO AUCTION
Member Garden Spot Tobacco Auction

PO Box 190
Blue Ball, PA 17506
717354-6934
Lie. # AY-23-L

W Keystone Tobacco
Marketing Group

"THE NEW CHOICE"


